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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.
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Item 1920-21.

MINISTEE OP PUBLIC WOEKS— continued.

VOTE No. 46—continued.
Postal and Tblegeaph—continued.

Awakinc (lineman's residence), (site)
Balclutha (lineman's cottage), (purchase of property)
Blenheim (residence of Chief Postmaster), (purchase

of property)
Broadwood (site and building)
Cambridge (additions)
Castlecliff
Caversham (additions and alterations) ..

Chatham Islands, Wireless Station (accommodation
for stafl)

Cheltenham (site)
Cheviot
Christchurch, Chief Post-office (on account of £30,000),

(additions, &c.)
Christchurch, Hereford Street (automatic telephone

exchange)
Ohristchurch, High Street
Christchurch, Papanui (building)
Christchurch, Upper Biccarton
Cromwell (Postmaster's residence)
Crookston
Dannevirke (on account)
Drury (on account)
Dunedin (additional accommodation for telegraph

material)
Dunedin (automatic telephone exchange)
Dunedin, Chief Post-oilice (new building), (on account)
Dunedin, Dowling Street (automatic telephone

exchange)
Dunedin, Garrison Hall (additions and alterations)
Dunedin Motor Garage (additions)
Duvauchelle
Bast Tamaki (site)
Eltham (postmaster'sresidence), (purchase ofproperty)
Fairlie (additions)
Featherston (additions to telephone exchange)
Featherston (lineman's cottage)
Flat Creek
Frankton Junction (additions at railway-station)
Garston
Gisborne (additions)
Glen Massey
Glen Oroua (purchase of property)
Hampden (site)
Hamilton (residence for senior clerk), (purchase of

property)
Hamilton North (site)
Hataitai
Hawera (additions)
Henderson
Hikutaia (site and building)
Hororata
Hunterville (additions and alterations) ...

Huntly (erection of storeroom for lineman)
Inglewood (additions)
Invercargill (parcel post accommodation)
Kahukura (lineman's cottage, site and building)
Kaitieke (additions and alterations)
Khandallah (telephone exchange), (additional land)
Kihikihi
Little Eiver

£ £

12
13
14

70
700

15
16
17
18
19

1,300
150

1,000
1,200

600

20
21
22

5,300
75

2,000

23
20,000

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

7,700
15,000
2,400
3,000

600
440

8,000
2,200

32
33
34

575
10,000
10,000

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

1,700
1,600

300
1,800

65
1,450

300
400

1,000
250
760
675

20,000
150
675

65

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

1,600
2,700
1,500
3,000
2,200
2,150

350
1,300

200
430

3,000
150
275

45
2,200
2,200
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