Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

I tem.	:	1920–21.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.	£	£
	VOTE No. 46—continued.	. 20	æ
	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—continued.		
12	Awakinc (lineman's residence), (site)	70	7 1
13	Balclutha (lineman's cottage), (purchase of property)	700	
14	Blenheim (residence of Chief Postmaster), (purchase of property)	1,300	1.5
15	Broadwood (site and building)	150	
16	Cambridge (additions)	1,000	
17	Castlecliff	1,200	
18	Caversham (additions and alterations)	600	
19	Chatham Islands, Wireless Station (accommodation for staff)	5,300	
20	Cheltenham (site)	75	
$ar{2}ar{1}$	Cheviot	2,000	
22	Christchurch, Chief Post-office (on account of £30,000),		
വ	(additions, &c.)	20,000	
23	Christchurch, Hereford Street (automatic telephone exchange)	7,700	
24	Christchurch, High Street	15,000	
25	Christchurch, Papanui (building)	2,400	
26	Christchurch, Upper Riccarton	3,000	
27	Cromwell (Postmaster's residence)	600	
28	Crookston	8 000	
$\begin{array}{c} 29 \\ 30 \end{array}$	Dannevirke (on account)	8,000 2,200	
31	Dunedin (additional accommodation for telegraph	2,200	
-	material)	575	İ
32	Dunedin (automatic telephone exchange)	10,000	
33	Dunedin, Chief Post-office (new building), (on account)	10,000	
34	Dunedin, Dowling Street (automatic telephone	1,700	
35	exchange) Dunedin, Garrison Hall (additions and alterations)	1,600	
36	Dunedin Motor Garage (additions)	300	
37	Duvauchelle .	1,800	
38	East Tamaki (site)	65	
39	Eltham (postmaster's residence), (purchase of property)	$\begin{array}{c c} 1,450 \\ 300 \end{array}$	
$\frac{40}{41}$	Fairlie (additions) Featherston (additions to telephone exchange)	400	
42	Featherston (lineman's cottage)	1,000	. 4
43	Flat Creek	250	
44	Frankton Junction (additions at railway-station)	760	
45	Garston	675	
46	Gisborne (additions)	20,000 150	
47 48	Glen Massey Glen Oroua (purchase of property)	675	
49	Hampden (site)	65	
50	Hamilton (residence for senior clerk), (purchase of		
	property)	1,600	
51	Hamilton North (site)	2,700	
52 53	Hataitai Hawera (additions)	$\begin{bmatrix} 1,500 \\ 3,000 \end{bmatrix}$	
54	Hawera (additions)	2,200	
55	Hikutaia (site and building)	2,150	
56	Hororata	550	
57	Hunterville (additions and alterations)	1,300	
58	Huntly (erection of storeroom for lineman)	200	
59 60	Inglewood (additions) Invercargill (parcel post accommodation)	$\frac{430}{3,000}$	
61	Kahukura (lineman's cottage, site and building)	150	
62	Kaitieke (additions and alterations)	$\tilde{275}$	
63	Khandallah (telephone exchange), (additional land)	45	
64	Kihikihi	2,200	. 1.
65	Little River	2,200 ∣	